Maximum Amount of Funding.  Unless agreed otherwise in writing by NFWF (acting 
in its sole discretion), the amount of Funds to be made available by NFWF to Recipient under 
this Agreement for purposes of paying the costs of the Work shall not exceed a maximum of 
Four Million Two Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($4,275,000) (the “Maximum 
Amount”).    

5. Project Budget.  The estimated budget for the entire Project from commencement 
through completion (the “Total Budget”) is attached hereto as Exhibit B.  The Budget further 
identifies the individual tasks (“Tasks”) comprising the Work, and sets forth a sub-budget for